

West Warwickshire Branch of thePony Clubhttp://www.pcuk.org/westwarwickshire

Registered Charity No. 1050146

Team and Individual Show Jumping Competition

Open to non-Pony Club members

on

Friday 27th December 2024

At

Solihull Riding Club, Four Ashes Road, Dorridge, Solihull.

INDOOR ARENA -	9.30am prompt start	
----------------	---------------------	--

Class One	Individual Jumping Riders 10yrs and under Height – Poles on the ground	
	Section 1A – Lead Rein	
	Section 1B – Assisted	
	Section 1C - Unassisted	
Class Two	Individual Jumping Riders 12yrs and under. Height – not exceeding 30cm (no back rails) Section 2A – Lead Rein Section 2B – Assisted Section 2C – Unassisted	
Class Three	Team and Individual Jumping. Riders any age. Height – 40cm	
	Section 3a – Assisted	
	Section 3b – Unassisted	
Class Four	Team and Individual Jumping. Riders any age. Height – 50cm	
Class Five	Team and Individual Jumping. Riders any age. Height – 60cm	
Oldoorno		
Class Six	Team and Individual Jumping. Riders any age. Height – 70cm	
Class Seven	Team and Individual Jumping. Riders any age. Height - 80cm	
Olass Seven	ream and individual sumpling. The is any age. The gift - oberin	
Class Eight	Team and Individual Jumping. Riders any age. Height - 90cm	
Oldoo Light	ream and individual sumpling. The ers any age. Theight - soon	
Class Nine	Team and Individual Jumping. Riders any age. Height - 1m	
0(033 NIIIE	ream and multitudar Jumping. Thuers any age. Teight - Th	
F		
<u>Entry Fees</u> -	Classes 1 - 3 - £12.00 and Classes 4 - 9 - £14.00	
<u>Entries</u> –	Enter online using the link - https://wwpc.entrymaster.online/	
	Entries close – Friday 20 th December at midnight. No refunds will be made after this date.	
	Times will be posted on West Warwickshire Website on Tuesday 26 th December at 6pm.	

All Classes be run under single phase.

Three best scores in each team to count. Rosettes 1st-6th place for Teams and Individuals.

Combination of horse and rider may only compete in 3 classes and no more.

Entries and enquires to organiser and secretary

Mrs. Lucy Jackson Email - lucyfm.jackson@googlemail.com

Rules

- Neither the Organisers, nor any person acting on their behalf accept any liability for any loss, damage, accident, injury or illness to horses, riders, spectators or any other persons or property whatsoever.
- All Vehicles parked at own risk. Entries accepted at rider's own risk.
- The organiser reserves the right to refuse an entry, alter the order of classes or cancel classes. Entries will be strictly limited and organisers reserve the right not to take entries once the class has started. All horses and ponies must be four years old and over.
- Hard hats must be worn when mounted, be PC tagged and chinstraps should be fastened. The hat standards accepted as of 1st January 2024 are detailed in the table below:

Hat Standard	Safety Mark
Snell E2016 & 2021 with the official Snell label and number	E2016
PAS 015: 2011 with BSI Kitemark or Inspec IC Mark	
(BS) EN 1384:2023 with BSI Kitemark or Inspec IC Mark	
VG1 with BSI Kitemark or Inspec IC Mark	
ASTM-F1163 2015 & 2023 with the SEI mark	56)
AS/NZS 3838, 2006 with SAI Global Mark	

- Correct dress and footwear must be worn when riding. Body protectors strongly recommended for competitors when show jumping.
- All competitors must ensure tack conforms to 2024 Pony Club Show Jumping Rule Book.
- Any objections must be handed to the secretary in writing with a deposit of £10 within half an hour of the incident. In the event that the objection is not upheld, the deposit will be forfeited.

Health & Safety

Save for death or personal injury caused by the negligence of the organiser or anyone for whom they are in law responsible, neither the organisers of this event or The Pony Club nor any agent, employee or representative of these bodies, nor the landlord or his tenant, accepts any liability for any accident, loss, damage, injury or illness to horses, owners, riders, spectators, land, vehicles, their contents and accessories, or any other personal property whatsoever, whether caused by their negligence, breach of contract or in any other way whatsoever. Entries are only accepted on this basis.

The Organiser of this Event has taken reasonable precautions to ensure the health and safety of everyone present. For these measures to be effective, everyone must take all reasonable precautions to avoid and prevent accidents occurring and must obey the instructions of the Organiser and all the Officials and Stewards.

The West Warwickshire Branch of the Pony Club and the organisers of this event are not legally responsible for non-members and their insurance will not cover you.

Directions

Solihull Riding Club is situated 2 miles from junction 4 of the M42 Motorway and 1 mile from the A3400, equidistant from M42 and Hockley Heath. At roundabout by Total Garage follow road to Bentley Heath, SRC is on the left.